

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Embargoed to 11:00 a.m. ET, April 5, 2015

Penton's Aviation Week Network Announces 2016 "MRO of the Year" Awards

New York, April 5, 2016 – Air France Industries KLM Engineering & Maintenance, Aviation Technical Services and First Aviation Services are named the 2016 winners of the "MRO of the Year" Awards presented today by <u>Penton</u>'s <u>Aviation Week Network</u>, the largest multimedia information and services provider to the global aviation, aerospace and defense industries. "Infusing technology, providing greater efficiencies and saving customers money are the primary themes of this year's MRO of the Year Awards," says Lee Ann Shay, Aviation Week's Chief Editor MRO.

The prestigious awards, which honor outstanding achievement and innovation in the aviation aftermarket industry, were presented at a ceremony during the MRO Americas 2016 Conference & Exhibition (www.aviationweek.com/events/mro) at the Kay Bailey Hutchison Convention Center in Dallas, Texas.

Air France Industries KLM Engineering & Maintenance (AFI KLM E&M) won the Outstanding Airline Maintenance Group Award. AFI KLM E&M launched the MRO Lab in 2015 to serve as a program where all the innovations developed by the company and its network converge. This convergence includes employees' suggestion programs, engineering R&D, and collaborative projects.

Aviation Technical Services (ATS) won the Leading Independent MRO Award. ATS developed a turnkey technical fleet integration service for an airline customer that accelerated capacity growth by introducing midlife aircraft into its fleet. The program allows the carrier to add capacity in a way it has not done before — using midlife, rather than new, aircraft — and expand lift at a fraction of the time and cost by taking new deliveries.

First Aviation Services received the Military Center of Excellence Award. First Aviation Services has worked hard to increase competition for military sole-source aftermarket contracts. First Aviation Services has brought to the government's attention its rights to technical data required to maintain and repair aircraft that had not been previously exercised in a majority of Defense Department aviation programs.

Following presentation of the MRO of the Year awards, **Chris Doan was awarded this year's coveted Lifetime Achievement Award.** Doan is a vice president with Cavok, a leading global aviation services and consulting firm, and division of Oliver Wyman. He has more than 45 years of airline, maintenance and manufacturing experience — including CEO of TeamSAI, president of Triumph Precision Castings, COO of a component MRO business, and senior vice presidents of operations and maintenance for US Airways and Northwest Airlines. Doan, a licensed FAA pilot and mechanic, is highly recognized for its talents in strategic planning, organizational change and development, and project execution.

For more information on the awards and winners, including photos, visit http://www.aviationweek.com or read the April 25 MRO Edition of *Aviation Week & Space Technology*.



ABOUT PENTON'S AVIATION WEEK NETWORK

Penton's Aviation Week Network is the largest multimedia information and services provider for the global aviation, aerospace and defense industries that has a database of 1.2 million professionals around the world. Industry professionals rely on Aviation Week for analysis, marketing and intelligence. Customers include the world's leading manufacturers, suppliers, airlines, business aviation operators, militaries, governments and other organizations that serve this global market. The product portfolio includes *Aviation Week & Space Technology*, AC-U-KWIK, Aircraft Blue Book, Airportdata.com, Air Charter Guide, *Air Transport World*, AviationWeek.com, Aviation Week Intelligence Network, *Business & Commercial Aviation*, *ShowNews*, *SpeedNews*, Fleet and MRO forecasts, global maintenance, repair and overhaul (MRO) tradeshows and aerospace & defense conferences.

ABOUT PENTON

Penton is an innovative information services company that empowers nearly 20 million business decision makers in markets that drive more than 12 trillion dollars in purchases each year. Our products inform with rich industry insights and workflow tools; engage through dynamic events, education and networking; and advance business with powerful marketing services programs. Penton is the way smart businesses buy, sell and grow.

Headquartered in New York, Penton is privately owned by MidOcean Partners and Wasserstein & Co., LP. For more information, visit http://www.penton.com or follow us on Twitter @PentonNow.

###

MEDIA CONTACT:

Elizabeth Sisk
Director, Marketing Communications
Aviation Week Network
860.245.5632
elizabeth.sisk@aviationweek.com